

Commissioners Frank Lucchese Suzie Weirick Mike Yoder

117 S. Second Street Goshen, Indiana 46526 (574) 534-3541 ccommissioners@elkhartcounty.com

To: Elkhart County Residents

From: Elkhart County Commissioners

Date: December 14th, 2020

Re: Roll Call Vote

This is to notify the public of a roll call vote during the Elkhart County Commissioner meeting on Monday, November 16, 2020 at 9:00 am. The Commissioner meeting was held Via E-Communication due to the COVID-19 Travel Alert and Social Distancing, all additional appropriations were voted on with a Roll Call Vote.

In regards to the following: Resolution Supporting the Purchase of Additional Real Estates for the Elkhart County Landfill

A roll call vote was called by Lucchese and seconded by Weirick to approve the request.

The roll-call votes are as follows:

Mike Yoder – Aye Frank Lucchese –Aye Suzie Weirick –Aye

With a vote of: 3 to 0 the above requests were approved by the Elkhart County Commissioners. This will also be reflected in the minutes from the Elkhart County Commissioner meeting on December 14^{th} , 2020

Thank you,
Anita Mock
Executive Assistant